Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schmidt Engineering & Equipment, Inc.	12/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LaSalle Bank National Association	
Street Address:	411 East Wisconsin Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5697172
Patent Number:	6751894
Patent Number:	6748678
Patent Number:	D366267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-8137

Email: klee@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Lee

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent A. Lee

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 016891 FRAME: 0648

500065730

S 00 00 S

(4) (4) source=LaSalle Schmidt Notice Patents#page1.tif source=LaSalle Schmidt Notice Patents#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016891 FRAME: 0649

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS is made the 14th day of December, 2005 by and between LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender") and SCHMIDT ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation(the "Company").

The Company and the Lender acknowledge the following:

- A. The Lender, the Company and Specialized Industries LP, Wausau-Everest L.P. and Super Products LLC have executed a Guaranty and Collateral Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement").
- B The Company owns the patents (the "Patents") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Patents have been granted by, or applications therefor are pending before, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. The Company has granted to the Lender a security interest in the Patents on the terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement.
- D. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company has granted to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the Patents and applications therefor, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

Dated as of the 14t day of December, 2005.

SCHMIDT ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT,

INC.

BY

BY

Address:

1905 South Moorland Road New Berlin, WI 53151

Name: Rodney C. Winter Title: Chief Executive Officer

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Address:

411 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2300 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Name: Lou Banach

Title: Senior Vice President

MW\1261128

PATENT REEL: 016891 FRAME: 0650

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patents

Title	Patent Application No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Trip Edge Snowplow	08490471	5697172	12/16/1997
Snow Removal Apparatus and Method of Removing Snow	10158404	6751894	06/22/2004
Snow Removal Apparatus and Method	10167998	6748678	06/15/2004
Cab for Vehicle	29020996	D366267	01/16/1996

MW\1261128

RECORDED: 12/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016891 FRAME: 0651